
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND  

 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE  

 

 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

    

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rule 9010 of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure, Ramona Neal, Corporate Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company, 

hereby gives notice of her appearance in this case on behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company 

("Creditor"). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 2002, 3017 

and 9007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and such other rules or statutes as 

may be applicable, Creditor hereby requests that (1) all notices given or required to be given 

in this case to creditors, any creditors' committee, or any other parties in interest, whether sent 

by the Court, the Debtor, any trustee, or any other party in this case and (2) any disclosure 

statements or plans of reorganization filed in this case, and any notice of hearing on such 

disclosure statements or plans of reorganization, be served on Creditor at the following 

address(es): 

RAMONA NEAL State Bar No. 4803 
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 
11311 Chinden Blvd. 
Mailstop 314 
Boise, ID  83714-0021 
Telephone Number:  (208) 396-6484 
Facsimile Number:  (208) 396-3958 
 
Corporate Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company  

 

In re: 

 
SCO Group, Inc. 
 
 
  Debtors. 

 

 Chapter 11 

Case Numbers 
07-11337 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

  2 NOTICE OF  APPEARANCE AND 

 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE  

 

 

Ms. Ramona Neal  
Corporate Counsel 
Hewlett-Packard Company 
11311 Chinden Blvd. 
Mailstop 314 
Boise, ID  83714-0021 

 Telephone Number:  (208) 396-6484 
 Facsimile Number:  (208) 396-3958  
 ramona.neal@hp.com 

 
 
 
 

 Dated:  April 19, 2010                            
  
 Respectfully Submitted,   

 
By: 
 Hewlett-Packard Company 

/s/ Ramona S. Neal  

11311 Chinden Blvd., M/S 314 
Boise, ID  83714-0021 
Telephone Number:  (208) 396-6484 
Facsimile Number:  (208) 396-3958 
ramona.neal@hp.com  

mailto:ramona.neal@hp.com�
mailto:ramona.neal@hp.com�

