	RAMONA NEAL State Bar No. 4803 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 11311 Chinden Blvd.		
1	Mailstop 314 Boise, ID 83714-0021		
2	Telephone Number: (208) 396-6484 Facsimile Number: (208) 396-3958		
3			
4	Corporate Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company		
5	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
6	DISTRICT OF DELAWARE		
7	In re:	Chapter 11	
8		Case Numbers	
9	SCO Group, Inc.	07-11337	
10	Deltare		
11	Debtors.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE	
12		ILLQCEST TORSTEONE TO TICE	
13			
14			
15			
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rule 9010 of the Federal Rules of		
17	Bankruptcy Procedure, Ramona Neal, Corporate Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company,		
18	hereby gives notice of her appearance in this case on behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company		
19	("Creditor").		
20	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 2002, 3017		
21	and 9007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and such other rules or statutes as		
22	may be applicable, Creditor hereby requests that (1) all notices given or required to be given		
23	in this case to creditors, any creditors' committee, or any other parties in interest, whether sent		
24	by the Court, the Debtor, any trustee, or any other party in this case and (2) any disclosure		
25	statements or plans of reorganization filed in this case, and any notice of hearing on such		
26	disclosure statements or plans of reorganization, be served on Creditor at the following		
27	address(es):		

28

1	Ms. Ramona Neal
2	Corporate Counsel
3	Hewlett-Packard Company 11311 Chinden Blvd.
4	Mailstop 314 Boise, ID 83714-0021
5	Telephone Number: (208) 396-6484 Facsimile Number: (208) 396-3958
6	ramona.neal@hp.com
7	
8	Dated: April 19, 2010
9	Respectfully Submitted,
10	By: <u>/s/ Ramona S. Neal</u> Hewlett-Packard Company
11	11311 Chinden Blvd., M/S 314
12	Boise, ID 83714-0021 Telephone Number: (208) 396-6484
13	Facsimile Number: (208) 396-3958 ramona.neal@hp.com
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	